General Description
The MAX8663 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that evaluates the MAX8663
power-management IC. The MAX8663 integrates two
synchronous step-down regulators, four low-dropout
linear regulators (LDOs), and a linear charger for a sin-
gle-cell Li-ion (Li+)/Li-polymer battery. Maxim’s Smart
Power Selector™ (SPS) safely distributes power

19-1011; Rev 0; 10/07
Component List
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX8663EVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C4, C6, C10,
C11
5
10µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Taiyo Yuden EMK212BJ106KG
C2 1
0.1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R61A104K
TDK C1005X5R1A104K
Taiyo Yuden LMK105BJ104KV
C3, C7_2 0 Not installed, capacitors (0805)
C5_1, C5_2 2
10µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM219R60J106K
C7_1 1
47µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ476MG
C8, C9 2
1µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R61C105K
Taiyo Yuden EMK107 BJ105KA
C12 0 Not installed, capacitor (0402)
C13 1
4.7µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J475K
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ475MA
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C14, C16 2
1.0µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J105K
C15 1
2.2µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM185R60J225K
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ225KA
C17 0 Not installed, capacitor (1210)
C18 1
4.7pF ±0.1pF, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H4R7B
C19 1
33pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H330J
C20 1
6800pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H682K
C21 1
10,000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H103K
C22 1
22,000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H223K
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Smart Power Selector is a trademark of Maxim Integrated
Products, Inc.